DATE OF THIS DEED OF TRUST AND OF THE LOAN TRANSACTION JULY 9, 1987	DATE FUNDS DISBURSED AND INTEREST BEGINS IF OTHER THAN DATE OF THE TRANSACTION	ACCOUNT NUMBER
BENEFICIARY	GRANTOR(S):	
	(1)Robin M. Turner	Ager 30
TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES	<sup>(7)</sup> Mary J. Turner ADDRESS: 2411 Pinegrove Rd	40
CITW: Klamath Falls, OR 97601 NAME OF TRUSTEE: Aspen Title & Escrow	CITY: Klamath Falls, OF	97603

A . a.M

By this fixed of frust, the undersigned Grantor (all, if more than one) for the purpose of securing the payment of a Promissory Note of even date in the principal sum of \$ 16,858. If m Grantor to Beneficiary numed above hereby grants, sells, conveys and warrants to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, Klamath the following described property situated in the State of Oregon, County of \_\_\_\_\_

= Together with all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected thereon and heating, lighting, plumbing, gas, electric, ventilating, refrigerating and air-conditioning equipment used in connection therewith, all of which, for the purpose of this Deed of Trust, shall be deemed fixtures of the property above identified, all of which is referred to hereinafter as the "premises".

The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

n an an an ann an Arrange ann an Arrange an Arrange ann an Arrange ann an Arrange ann an Arrange ann an Arrange An Arrange ann an Arr

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD sud-land and premises, with all the rights, privileges and appurtenances thereto belonking to trustee and his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes following, and none other,

Grantur also assigns to Beneficiary all rents, assure and profits of said premises, reserving the right to collect and use the same with or without taking possession of the premises, during continuance of default hereunder, and during continuance of such default authorizing Beneficiary to enter upon said premises and/or to collect and enforce the same without regard to adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured by any lawful means.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: (1) Performance of each agreement of Grantor contained berein: (2) Payment of the principal sum with interest thereon at the agreed rate in accordance with the terms and conditions of the above mentioned Promissory Note executed by the Grantor in favor of the Beneficiary, at the agreed rate in accordance with the terms and conditions of the above mentioned Promissory Note executed by the Grantor in favor of the Beneficiary, at the agreed rate is accordance with the terms and conditions of the above mentioned Promissory Note executed by the Grantor in favor of the Beneficiary, interest to which is hereby made, until and the fore maturity, or as extended or rescheduled: (3) Payment of any additional amounts, with interest thereon at the agreed rate, as may be hereafter Boarded by Beneficiary to Grantor in connection with any renewal or refinancing, but the Beneficiary shall not be thereon at the agreed rate, as imay be hereafter Boarded by Beneficiary to Grantor in supmoney that may be advanced by the Beneficiary to Grantor or to third parties, obligated to male any additional loan(s) in any amount; (4) The payment of any money that may be advanced by the Beneficiary to Grantor or to third parties, with interest thereon at the agreed rate, where any such advances are made to protect the security or in accordance with the covenants of this Deed of Trust.

All payments made by Grantor(s) on the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust shall be applied in the following order: FIRST: To the payment of taxes and assessments that may be levied and assessed against said premises, insurance premiums, repairs, and all other charges

and expenses agreed to be paid by the Grantor(s) SECOND: To the payment of the interest due on said loan.

see attached

Ξ

2 ã

¢

SECURD: 10 the payment of the interest due on said loan. THIRD: To the payment of practical. TO PROTECT THE SECURITY HEREOF, GRANTOR(S) COVENANTS AND AGREES: (1) to keep said premises insured in Beneficiary's (avor against fire and such other casualities as the Beneficiary may specify, up to the full value of all improvements for the protection of Beneficiary in such manner, in such amounts, and in such companies as Beneficiary may specify, up to the full value of all improvements for the protection of Beneficiary in such manner, in such Beneficiary and that loss proceeds (less expenses of collection) shall, at Beneficiary's option, be applied on said indebtedness, whether due or not, or to the restoration of suid improvements. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to forcelose this Deed of Trust. In the event of Foreelosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies that may accrue against the above described premises, or any part thereof, or upon the debt less (including any prior Trust Deeds or Mortagies) and assessments that may accrue against the above described premises, or any part thereof, or upon the debt less (including any prior Trust Deeds or Mortagies) and assessments will debt, and procure and deliver to Beneficiary (b) pay and thereof, or upon the debt less (including any prior Trust Deeds or Mortagies) and assessments will debt, and procure and deliver to Beneficiary (b) pay all sold taxes, liens and and collectible or not, may (a) effect the insurance above provided for and yea prior develow the restrictions of the origin there whole indebtedness secured hereby and assessments without determising the validity thereof; and (c) such disbursements shall be added to the unpaid balance of the obligation secured by this Deed of resultions of the proper public authonty, and to permit Beneficiary to any use of said premises contrary to restrictions of record or contrary to laws, ordinances or resultions of the proper public authonty, a two personal maniney or the sen mercoy created, to) that he is selved of the premises in rec simple and has good and lawini right to convey he does hereby forever warrant and will forever defend the title and possession thereof against the lawful claims of any and all persons whatso

ne does nerroy intever warrant and will intever delend the due and poststation intervol against the lawin claims of any and an persons whatsever. IT IS MUTCALLY AGREED THAT: (1) If the said Grantor(s) shall fail or neglect to pay installments on said Promissory Note as the same may hereafter become due, or upon default in the performance of any agreement hereunder, or upon sale or other disposition of the premises by frantor(s), or should any action or proceeding be filed in any court to enforce any lien on, claim against or interest in the premises, then all sums owing by the Grantor(s) to the Beneficiary under this Deed of Thust or under the Promissory. Note secured hereby shall immediately become due and payable at the option of the Beneficiary on the application of the Beneficiary or assignee, or any other person who may be entitled to the monies due thereon. In the event of such default, Beneficiary ons the application of the Beneficiary or assignee, or any other person who may be entitled to the monies due thereon. In the event of such default, Beneficiary ons the application of the Beneficiary also shall deposit with weight and of Election To Cause Said Property To Be Sold to satisfy the obligations hereof, and Trustee shall file such notice for record in each county wherein said property or some part or parcel thereof is situated. Beneficiary also shall deposit with Trustee, the Promissory Note and all documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon Trustee shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as required by law. thereof as required by law.

(2) Whenever all or a portion of any obligation secured by this Trust Deed has become due by reason of a default of any part of that obligation, including taxes, (2) Whenever all or a portion of any obligation secured by this Trust Deed has become due by reason of a default of any part of that obligation, including taxes, assessments, premiums for insurance or advances made by a Beneficiary in accordance with the terms of the Trust Deed, the Grantor or his successor in interest at the trust property, or any part of it, any Beneficiary under a subordinate Trust Deed or any person having a subordinate lien or encumbrance of record on the property, at any time prior to the time and date set by the Trustee for the Truster's sale if the power of sale therein is to be exercised, may pay to the Beneficiary or has successor in interest, emperity or has successor in interest, emperity or has entire amount then due under the terms of the Trust Deed and the obligation secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligations and Trustee's and Attorney's fees actually incurred if allowed by law) other thin such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred, and thereby cure the default. After payment of this amount, all proceedings had or instituted to foreche the Trust Deed shall be dismissed or discontinued, and the obligations and Trust Deed shall be reinstated and shall or mathematical to covered. emain in force the same as if no acceleration had occurred.

remain in more the same as it no accessration had occurred. (3) After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said Notice of Default, and Notice of Default and Notice of Sale having been given as then required by law. Trustee, without demand on Grantor(s), shall sell said property on the date and at the time and place designated in said Notice of Sale at public auction to the highest bidder, the purchase price payable in lawful money of the United States at the time of sale. The period conducting the sale may, for any cause he deems expedient, postpone the same from time to time until it shall be completed and, in every such case, notice of postponement shall be given by public declaration thereof by such person at the time and place last appointed for the sale is postpone of Sale. The postpone the longer than one day beyond the day designated in the Notice of Sale, notice thereof shall be given in the same manner as the original Notice of Sale. The shall evecute and deliver to the purchaser its Deed conversing said property is sold, but without any covenant of warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the Deed of any matters or facts thall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Beneficiary, may bid at the sale.

Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale to payment of (1) the costs and expenses of exercising the power of sale and of the sale, including the payment of the Trustee's and Attomory's fees: (2) cost of any evidence of title procured in connection with such sale and revenue stamps on Trustee's Deed; (3) all other sums secured hereby: and (4) the remainder, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, or the Trustee, in its discretion, may deposit the balance of such proceeds with the County Oerk of the County in which the sale took place.

\$

24.20

÷.

1

(4) thrattartal agrees to surrender pourses neerlossely been accordened by Granbertal 12183 ----described premises to the Furchaser at the aforesaid sale, in the event such possession has not

(3) Beneficiary may appoint a movement truster at any time by filing for rectired in the office of the County Recorder of each county in which said property or some part thereof is situated a Substitution of Trustee. From the time the substitution is filed for record, the new Trustee shall succeed to all the powers, duties, suthastit and proved the Trustee manned hermin or of any mercessor Trustee. Each such substitution shall be grown and proved theread minde, in the channer provided by is w

er shall reconvey to said Trustor(s) the above-described premises according to

in a. (7) Shuthf weid property or any past thermol be taken by season of any public improvement or condemnation proceeding. Beneficiary shall be entitled to all comprised on a solar and other parmental on order therefor, to the comprised are to inquidate the unpaid balance, including account interest, of the other particulary of Teams. (3) Should Traskie mit onevey, manufar or disgues of or fuffier resultiber said property, or any part thereof, without the written consent of Beneficiary being

(a) and and obtained, then Benefacary shall have the sight, at its option, to Seclare all sums secured hereby forthwith due and payable.

(3) Notweightanding particle and the Deveload Practice and standard Name accured hereby to the contrary, neither this Deed of Trust nor said Promissory Note contrary stuck be inf and Deveload and any provision to the contrary stuck be inf and Deveload and effect.

(II) All Granting states with the second and anneally higher for factorinent of their covernants and agreements herein contained, and all provisions of this Deed of Trust what uture to and the baseling agoin the basel, executors, edecimated or, sofersors, tranters, lessers and asigns of the parties hereto respectively. Any reference in this Deed of Trust of the singular shall be constrained an placed a targe appropriate. (11) Invaluate or coordinate receiver as any grow second terms about must after the valuate and enforceability of any other provisions.

(12) Thussee accepts the Thus abox that Ornel of Trust, and exercised and ecknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated party, unions beaught by Trustee. (13) The underspread for many many of any measure of the factor of the factor of the factor of the factor and of any Notice of Sale hereunder he mailed to

IN WITHERE WHILE BOUT THE MOST FOR AND FOREBOAR AND DO THEFT.				
Signed, indict and deburred is the province of	presents or hand	and arai thus date	July 9, 198	7
	- Settingen	RA	m	
* Gran		Container ba	morrer A	
County of KLastis the	el y - 15 - en ares - alfreigen - na , el element	Charge so	toport - Zus	such (SEA)
COURSE OF IN SUBSTIES [ ] ?	an ang takan pananan pananan dan ang takan sa kata sa k		IV	en de la Cânce de la Cânce Cânce de la Cânce de la Cânc Cânce de la Cânce de la Cânc
On this State			~	an Arthur (1997) An Arthur (1997) An Arthur (1997)
ANALYSIA IN THE STATE OF THE ANALYSIA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN				y appeared the above named
Chinashir waters into Country and		Mary J.	Turner	and
Belline and a star star		niore and dend.		
Nindiante de la contrata de la contr	- ALL	K	Commission expires	0-16-88
THUSTRES AND	153 FG# FUNA :			
The untriversity on the many and hereits			Dated	
and interferenzazionale and the interfere and the interfere and hereader and and produces and product and consequences and, once providences the server and entry electric distributions by Dennet and Dennet, device and the interfere distribution event the dennet and the NET Dennet and Dennet and the interfere	n markan analan tina da Markan analan tina da	ne and Lived of Trust. Mane ad anid Lived of T . So the Berlins depend	All sums secured by said D rest, to cancel all evidences	eed of Trust have been paid of indebtedness, secured by
The second se	er erit i Alimpian ja Legense		even by the terms of said D	eed of Trust, the estate now
مریک می				
	N 199 Ton William Science	. In the many set of the set of t	ning af a least an anna agus a bara an ang fara da na agus ata anna ang ang at a <mark>ana an ang</mark>	
یند در این از این می اینده این	no on the story of	and the second secon	an na analasa ka sa	
			1999 - Marine Marine, San January (1999 - 1997) San	
Den mit klasse af diestissen. Then Denet and Reserver and the second state of the second second second second s	Ballandinad the that T	runne for cancellation	before reconveyance will b	e made
<b>`</b> \				•
	ulf			
County of the second	*	× ·		
	Churty L venty I moved for	TATE OF OA		the second second
		=		
		21		T
	No page parter	Ê R I I		Rt
		<u>9</u>		UST DEED
		M to the second s	Contraction of the second seco	D
		AND CONTRACTOR		
		Print of a		Ĕ
hand of head of the second sec			The second	
16	24 (4) MrMa , ,			and summer and summer and
				7512g

## EXHIBIT "A"

12184

## DUSCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

## The following described real property situated in Flamath County, Oregon:

A tract all land in MELINGE of Section 9. Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willametter Meridian, Elanath County, Oregon, more particularly described as failows:

Indiating ad a point on the Nath-South center line of said Section 9, which beats South 2006 Nest, a distance of 935.5 feet from the one-quarter section conner common to Sections 4 and 9, said Township and Pange; thence continuing South CTOM West, along said center Section line a distance of 343.3 feet, more of less, no the Southersal conner of said NEWS:; thence North 89°30' West along the loss line of weld NEWS, a distance of 655.2 feet to a point; thence North CTOM East, parallel to the East line of said NEWS; a distance of 336.65 feet to a point; thence North 89°35' East a distance of 655.1 feet, more or less, to the point of less indice.

Subject to a 25 food casement along the West side of said Tract.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a parcel of lond, containing 1.00 acres, more or less, situated in the NETHER of Section 9, Township 39 South, Range 10 East Willamette Meridian, in Klamath County, Oregon being more particularly described as follows:

Argianize at a 1/2 much robus from which the one-quarter corner of Sections 4 and 9 bears 3.  $37^{2}27^{2}47 \pm .1081.28$  net; thence 5.  $58^{3}2'00'' \pm .207.30$  feet to a 1/2 inch measuring thence 5.  $00^{0}05'09'' + .193.81$  feet to a 1/2 inch rebar; thence 5.  $39^{2}28'30'' + .177.99$  feet to a 1/2 inch rebar; thence N. 00°06'00'' E. 300.41 feet to the point of berinnior.

THERMER WITH an extension is inculding the terms and provisions thereof, as distinctowers by Empirications between Marina L. Lindons and Lirieda C. Lindony, Northand and wife, and Marchill, Seed and Sharon S. Reed, husband and wife, recorded May 5, 1978, in Weisser MPS page 9140, Devid records of Klamath County, Or exem.

## STATE OF DRECON COUNTY OF KILAMATH

Piteaf at: of	reconductory . In the	A Apra Title Company	the <u>10th</u> day
1.6	ana ang sa an Ing sa ang sa	A D. 19 87 at 2:04 o'clock P M.	
fef	113.00	Evelyr Bi By	ehn, County Clerk